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Office of the Treasurer and Ex-officio
Tax Receiver of Lincoin County, Nevada

Treasurer's Certificate for Holding
Property for Delinquent Tax for
the Fiscal Year 2010-2011

I, Kathy C. Hiatt, Treasurer of the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the
following named tax-payers were assessed for the Fiscal Year 2010-2011 on property and the tax
thereon is § 99,213.39; that the same became delinquent on the first Monday in June, 2011, to

wit:

On the 5th day of May, 2011, that notice of delinquency was duly advertised according to law,
and that the above tax, together with penalty and costs of advertising, remained unpaid on the
first Monday in June, to-wit; the 6th day of June, 2011.

That under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter 361.565, as amended, I, Kathy C. Hiatt, as
Treasurer and Tax Receiver of said County, executed this Tax Certificate authorizing the County
Treasurer, as Trustee for the State and County, to hold the property described herein for a period
of two (2) years after date hereof. The property which is hereinafter described is held subject to
redemption within two (2) years from date hereof, by payment of said taxes and accruing taxes,
penalties and costs together with interest at the rate of 10% (ten percent) per annum from date
due until paid as provided by law, such redemption to be made in accordance with provisions of
the Civil Practice Act of this state in regard to real property, sold under execution.

The property held under this certificate is more particularly described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LISTS
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11-200-21
10-124-05
01-112-02
03-083-05
03-230-04
11-200-11
02-051-01
02-081-01
02-111-01
02-142-05
02-142-06
02-171-1
02-201-01
12-170-30
12-210-04
12-210-28
02-141-1
12-170-10
12-170-19
12-170-20
03-171-10
09-024-02
12-080-03
09-024-03
01-065-22
01-240-34
01-123-01
02-191-11
12-020-02
13-042-11
03-171-07
03-131-13
03-134-01
03-134-06
12-050-04
05-401-02
13-150-18
02-142-07
03-092-06
10-160-17
03-172-08
13-160-46
13-180-50
03-185-06
04-151-59
03-172-15
03-174-01
03-174-05
03-181-21
13-030-17
03-172-14
03-174-02
01-332-24
08-360-23
01-057-23
05-131-10
05-181-03
12-200-10
03-172-17
02-191-14
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NAME
ANHDER 1978 TRUST
ASTA, SUSAN & VICTORIA (2/3)

BARTHOLOMEW, BARBARA & ROBERTS, Y

BLAD, ANDREW J. & ALDA MAY
BRACKENBURY, HENRY R. & JOI L.
BROADHEAD, CLINTON W.
BULLOCH FARMS, LLC
BULLOCH FARMS, LLC
BULLOCH FARMS, LLC
BULLOCH FARMS, LLC
BULLOCH FARMS, LLC
BULLOCH FARMS, LLC
BULLOCH FARMS, LLC
BULLOCH, BOYD & PATRICIA
BULLOCH, BOYD & PATRICIA
BULLOCH, BOYD & PATRICIA
BULLOCH, BOYD C. & PATRICIA
BULLOCH, BOYD C. & PATRICIA
BULLOCH, BOYD C. & PATRICIA
BULLOCH, BOYD C. & PATRICIA
BYWATER, BEVERLY JEAN
CAPONE GOLDMINING, INC.
CAPONE GOLDMINING, INC.
CAPONE, INC.

CARLSON, DAVID D.

CARTER, WILLIAM G.

CARTER, WM GRAHAM
CHOUQUER, ERIC S. & ANNA M.
CORNELIUS, JARED
COTTINGIM, PATTY SUE
COTTRELL, TED

COX, BERT & LILLIAN

COX, BERT & LILLIAN

COX, BERT L. & LILLIAN M.
CRAWFORD FAMILY LIV TRUST
CRAWFORD, ELDON G. & BRENDA
DAVIS, KENNY G, & ANIA

DAVIS, KENT W. & LORIS RAE
DAVIS, NICKOLAS, PEARSON, SARA
DAY, DAVID & BERNADINE
DUNNING, PATRICK & STACIA
DUNNING, PATRICK & STACIA
DUNNING, PATRICK & STACIA
EARLS, WALTER M. & ROSELLA
FALVEY, GENE

FARMER, ANDRA

FARMER, ANDRA

FARMER, ANDRA

FARMER, ANDRA

FARMER, ANDRA L.

FARMER, ANDRA LEE

FARMER, ANDREA

FIFE, MARK EMERY & MELINDA ANN
FLANAGAN, LLOYD E.
FOGLIANI, MICHAEL & JOLYN
FRY, ALVIN H.

FRY, ALVIN H.

FULLERTON, ALEX & BEATRICE ET AL
HAM, GARY R. & ANNE L.
HANSEN, KAREN A.

TAX
$159.28
$27.56
$157.14
$208.94
$99.50
$269.20
$1.84
$1.24
$1.75
$1,435.44
$128.80
$1.27
$1.63
$11.98
$4.60
$7.42
$1.81
$0.64
$251.50
$258.48
$14.63
$89.96
$62.79
$14.99
$62.06
$203.93
$66.74
$903.25
$13.01
$222.35
$272.41
$592.37
$81.15
$137.08
$2.82
$41.39
$1,462.98
$175.37
$457.76
$194.37
$301.20
$180.86
$164.53
$607.92
$243.99
$387.28
$118.44
$281.78
$558.57
$236.43
$288.64
$250.61
$289.34
$1,909.26
$439.65
$475.85
$334.11
$139.70
$232.98
$8.50

PENALTY ADV/REC TOTAL DUE
$6.37 $17.00 $182.65
$6.06 $17.00 $50.62

$16.77 $17.00 $190.91
$20.32 $17.00 $246.26
$17.90 $17.00 $134.40
$40.37 $17.00 $326.57
$0.40 $17.00 $19.24
$0.27 $17.00 $18.51
$0.39 $17.00 $19.14
$210.21 $17.00 $1,662.65
$19.33 $17.00 $165.13
$0.28 $17.00 $18.55
$0.36 $17.00 $18.99
$2.64 $17.00 $31.62
$1.01 $17.00 $22.61
$1.64 $17.00 $26.06
$0.40 $17.00 $19.21
$0.14 $17.00 $17.78
$37.74 $17.00 $308.24
$38.76 $17.00 $314.24
$0.59 $17.00 $32.22
$19.80 $17.00 $126.76
$13.82 $17.00 $93.61
$3.30 $17.00 $35.29
$2.48 $17.00 $81.54
$30.60 $17.00 $251.53
$14.68 $17.00 $98.42
$130.39 $17.00 $1,050.64
$2.86 $17.00 $32.87
$15.55 $17.00 $254.90
$35.76 $17.00 $325.17
$83.76 $17.00 $693.13
$17.86 $17.00 $116.01
$20.57 $17.00 $174.65
$0.57 $17.00 $20.19
$9.11 $17.00 $67.50
$219.45 $17.00 $1,699.43
$26.30 $17.00 $218.67
$63.56 $17.00 $638.32
$29.16 $17.00 $240.53
$40.07 $17.00 $358.27
$27.13 $17.00 $224.99
$24.68 $17.00 $206.21
$86.09 $17.00 $711.01
$36.60 $17.00 $297.59
$52.99 $17.00 $457.25
$17.76 $17.00 $153.20
$37.17 $17.00 $335.95
$83.79 $17.00 $659.36
$35.47 $17.00 $288.90
$38.20 $17.00 $343.84
$32.50 $17.00 $300.11
$43.39 $17.00 $349.73
$203.66 $17.00 $2,129.92
$62.98 $17.00 $519.63

$71.38 $17.00 $564.23

$50.12 $17.00 $401.23
$9.78 $17.00 $166.48
$24.86 $17.00 $274.84

" $0.43 $17.00 $25.93
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03-171-13
03-089-04
03-089-05
08-031-¢1
02-132-07
13-020-22
11-210-27
11-210-28
11-210-30
02-131-05
04-091-01
08-351-02
05-221-07
05-221-08
12-060-38
04-113-03
13-160-53
03-141-11
13-030-30
13-030-34
13-030-39
13-120-13
06-241-22
06-241-32
06-241-40
06-361-17
06-251-09
13-170-19
08-261-04
04-131-15
13-030-24
10-134-02
06-361-03
01-045-06
01-045-07
06-041-28
068-041-52
06-041-60
12-060-27
09-012-47
12-230-35
02-132-12
11-220-04
11-220-05
03-185-09
03-134-12
13-030-58
08-121-07
11-110-27
11-110-28
08-031-32
02-083-03
02-113-10
02-113-13
01-341-17
02-082-03
02-082-05
13-020-04
13-030-36
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HARRINGTON, QUEEN ET AL
HAVENS, JOHN

HAVENS, JOHN & JODY

HIGHBE, DAVID & MICHELLE HARVEY-
HOGAN, CHRIS D,

HOLT, MARK & LINDA

HUNTSMAN, JOSEPH TRUST 50% INT
HUNTSMAN, JOSEPH TRUST 50% INT
HUNTSMAN, JOSEPH TRUST 50% INT
KNIGHT, VICTOR & BETTY

LAMB, GLEN C. DEC OF TRUST

LAU, EDWARD D. C.

LEWIS, CLIFFORD S. & SUSAN E.
LEWIS, CLIFFORD S. & SUSAN E.
LEWIS, CLIFFORD S. & SUSAN E.
LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LOCATELLI, MICHELLE

LONG, PATRICIA

LONG, PAUL & LIVRERI, PATRICIA
LONG, PAUL & LIVRERI, PATRICIA
LONG, PAUL & LIVRERI, PATRICIA
LYTLE, FRANCIS & TYRA

LYTLE, GORDON ET AL

LYTLE, HOLLY & JOE MICHAEL
LYTLE, HOLLY & JOE MICHAEL
MACKEY, LYN & HALL JOHN
MATHEWS, JOHN & DONNENE
MATULICH, STEVEN W, TRUST
MAYHOOD, MITCHELL A. ET AL
MCGHIE, KENT & SUSAN

MILLS, LAMOND R. & ASSOCIATES
MOORE, LEONARD E. & LYDA TRUST
MOSSER, DEAN A.

MOUNGER, DONNA M.

MOUNGER, DONNA M.

MTW LAND, LLC

MTW LAND, LLC

MTW LAND, LLC

MULLIS, LEE ALLEN AND JODI LYNN
NEVADA MINERALS, INC.

OSBORN, TINA L.

OTTLEY, RICHARD G. & LESLIE
PERKINS, TIMOTHY & KATHLEEN
PERKINS, TIMOTHY & KATHLEEN
PETERSON, TRAVIS & PEREZ-MATA
PINKHAM, RICHARD

PINKHAM, RICHARD LESTER
RAINBOW RANCH, INC.

RAMALLO, LUIS & SUSANA
RAMALLO, LUIS & SUSANA

RANKIN, RICHARD L. & MICHELLE L.
RIPPETOE, KENDALL & ANNA
ROBINSON, MELINDA & ANDREW
ROBINSON, MELINDA & ANDREW
ROMERQ, JOHN R: & LINDA M.

RYAN, JAMES RAYMOND

RYAN, JAMES RAYMOND
SCHOENBERG, WILLIAM G.
SCOVILLE, BARBARA

$217.95
$908.56
$180.29
$876.42
$2,007.73
$2,536.24
$166.32
$166.32
$300.26
$355.57
$911.38
52.73
$51.22
$138.52
$131.81
$37.13
$36.04
$720.76
$2.647.03
$223.08
$155.21
$406.56
$86.58
$435.31
$131.30
$12.11
$51.20
$168.86
$132.50
$318.38
$210.75
$27.56
$260.01
$34.02
$228.60
$183.51
$183.51
$183.51
$233.51
$6,888.66
$314.69
$75.32
$469.98
$335.40
$428.80
$134.36
$184.63
$341.80
$3.28
$4.11
$2,844.55
$1,393.86
$163.58
$25.74
$462.35
$279.51
$205.29
$4.59
$637.87

$27.60
$131.19
$27.04
$93.49
$301.16
$380.44
$11.65
$11.65
$21.02
$48.24
$136.71
$0.60
$2.05
$5.54
$5.27
$9.35
$4.46
$103.01
$391.96
$33.47
$23.27
$28.46
$9.23
$55.42
$16.78
$3.38
$11.26
$11.82
$19.88
$27.64
$31.61
$6.06
$33.90
$7.48
$29.20
$27.54
$27.54
$27.54
$35.04
$1.033.31
$47.21
$3.01
$70.50
$54.69
$59.23
$9.41
$12.92
$13.67
$0.13
$0.16
$426.69
$97.57
$11.45
$5.66
$69.35
$29.82
$21.90
$0.45
$43.15

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00

$262.55
$1,056.75
$224.33
$986.91
$2,325.89
$2,933.68
$184.97
$194.97
$338.28
$420.81
$1,065.09
$20.33
$70.27
$161.16
$154.08
$63.48
$57.50
$840.77
$3,055.99
$273.55
$195.48
$452.02
$112.81
$507.73
$165.08
$32.48
$79.46
$197.68
$169.38
$363.02
$259.36
$50.62
$310.91
$58.50
$274.80
$228.05
$228.05
$228.05
$285.55
$7.938.97
$378.90
$95.33
$557.48
$407.09
$505.03
$180.77
$214.55
§372.47
$20.41
$21.27
$3,288.24
$1,608.43
$192.03
$48.40
$548.70
$326.33
$244 19
$22.04
$698.02
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13-170-40
03-184-01
13-042-21
04-112-13
13-042-16
02-103-30
13-041-37
02-260-02
10-182-05
02-043-14
03-097-M1
03-028-07
02-181-06
03-230-06
03-230-07
03-230-01
06-231-06
08-251-056
08-261-10
13-160-15
10-170-04
10-170-05
10-170-06
10-170-03
02-142-04
12-230-26

4of a7

SHARP, DARBY & STEPHANIE TRUST
SHEARER, GLORIA & DONALD
SHOEMAKER, BETTY & SUTTON, TONI
SHOLAR, ANITA M. & CLOUSE, BRENT
SHROYER, RUSSELL D. & JULIE B.
SHUMWAY, NOLAN V. & GINGER D.
SHUMWAY, NOLAN V. & GINGER
SHUMWAY, NOLAN VERNELL & GINGER
SMALLS, JAMES DANIEL

SMEREK, DENNIS

SORIA, SERGIO

STEED, PAUL & OSBORN, TINA L.
TIENKEN, DIXIE

TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUFFY RANCH PROPERTIES, LLC
TUPPER, THOMAS & JUDY TRUSTEES
VERO LINCOLN MESA, LLC

VEROQ LINCOLN MESA, LLC

VOLK, KARL

WHITE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
WHITE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
WHITE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
WHITE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
WILLIAMS, ROBERT/MOSSER, DEAN
WING, SALLY A. & DENNIS 1.

$337.74
$45.96
$294.18
$448.17
$607.88
$364.85
$81.68
$1,709.16
$33.08
$603.97
$891.14
$1,973.52
$92.51
$415.74
$180.45
$110.46
$11.28
$26,418.21
$16,510.78
$887.22
$3.59
$3.59
$3.63
$3.51
$352.84
$220.58

$50.66
$11.67
$31.38
$67.22
$53.96
$49.63
$17.97
$2561.27
$1.32
$70.50
$128.57
$296.04
$3.70
$44.34
$19.26
$11.78
$0.45
$3,962.73
$2,476.62
$127.99
$5.27
$5.27
$56.33
$6.16
$24.70
$33.10

$99,213.32 $14,085.70

$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$i7.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$2,465.00

$405.40
$74.63
$342.56
$532.39
$578.84
$431.48
$116.65
$1,077.43
$51.40
$591.47
$1,036.71
$2,286.56
$113.24
$477.08
$216.71
$139.24
$28.73
$30,397.94
$19,004.40
$1,032.21
$25.86
$25.86
$25.96
$26.67
$304.54
$270.68
$115,764.09
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APN 11-200-21 Anhder 1976 Trust
4.894 Acres in SW1/48W1/4 Sec 29 T6S R61E (1980 South Richardville Road), Residence,
Well & Septic System

APN 10-124-05 Asta, Susan & Victoria (2/3), & Paul A. Richards LTD (1/3)
2.34 Acres. Lot 12 in Block 8 of Lincoln Estates

APN 01-112-02 Bartholomew, Barbara & Roberts, Yvonne
698 Acre. Lot 38 and North %2 Lot 39 in Block 26 (912 Newark Street), Residence, Carport &
Chain Link Fence, Pioche Town

APN 03-083-05 Blad, Andrew J. & Alda May
101 Acre. Lot 2 in Block 15 (437 Dixon Street), Residence, CFW, Picket Fence, Chain Link
Fence & Hard Board Fence, Caliente City

APN 03-230-04 Brackenbury, Henry R. & Joi L.

1048.246 Acres in Sections 15-22-28 T35 R67E {8321 Ox Road), Converted Mobile Home, 2
MH Hookups, Well & Septic Systems, Horse Stables, Loading Chute, Chicken House, Tack
Room & Storage Sheds, Caliente City

APN 11-200-11 Broadhead, Clinton W,
.50 Acre in E1/2NE1/4ANW1/4 Sec-32 T6S R61E, Converted Mobile Home, MH Hookup, Well &
Septic System

APN 02-051-01 Bulloch Farms, LLC
1.205 Acres. Fraction of Block 69, Panaca Town

APN 02-081-01 Bulloch Farms, LLC
1.230 Acres. Fraction of Block 70, Panaca Town

APN.02-111-01 Bulloch Farms, LI.C
1.140 Acres. Fraction of Block 71, Panaca Town

APN 02-142-05 Bullech Farms, LLC
2.67 Acres. Parcel 3 of Bulloch Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 390 of Lincoln County
Records, Residence, 3 Sheds, Fence & CFW, Panaca Town

APN 02-142-06 Bulloch Farms, LLC
.80 Acre. Parcel 2 of Bulloch Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 390 of Lincoln County
Records, Panaca Town

APN 02-171-01 Bulloch Farms, LLC
1.13 Acre. Fraction of Block 73, Panaca Town

APN 02-201-01-Bulloch Farms, LLC
1.067 Acre. Fraction of Block 74, Panaca Town

APN 12-170-30 Bulloch, Boyd & Patricia
10.75 Acres in Sec 8 T25 R63E
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APN 12-210-04 Bulloch, Boyd & Patricia
75 Acres in Sec 20 T25 R68E

APN 12-210-28 Bulloch, Boyd & Patricia
120 Acres in NE1/4SW1/4 & W1/2SE1/4 Sec 20 T2S R68E

APN 02-141-01 Bulloch, Boyd C. & Patricia
1.19 Acre. Pasture Lots West of Lots 1 & 4 in Block 6, Sheds, Panaca Town

APN 12-170-10 Bulloch, Boyd C. & Patricia
.09 Acre. 20° x 20’ in Sec 8 T2S R68E

APN 12-170-19 Bulloch, Boyd C. & Patricia
18 Acres in Sec 8 T2S R63E

APN 12-170-20 Bulloch, Boyd C. & Patricia
18.5 Acres in Sec 8 T2S R68E

APN 03-171-10 Bywater, Beverly Jean
.138 Acre. Lot 18 in Rowan So Addition (118 Rowan Drive), MH Hookup, Fence, Patio With
Cover, CFW & WCP, Caliente City

APN 09-024-02 Capone Goldmining, Inc. (Brokken, Ray F. — 1/3 Interest; Brokken, David E.-
2/9 Interest; Brokken, Karne D. —2/9 Interest; Brokken, Shanna C. —2/9 Interest)

6 Patented Mining Claims in Eagle Valley District (Survey #1902: Horseshoe #1-2-3-4, Bryan &
BryanD Extension)

APN 12-080-03 Capone Goldmining, Inc,
15.04 Acres. South portion of Parcel 1 of Andesite Map Recorded in Book B, Page 365 of
Lincoln County Records

APN 09-024-03 Capone, Inc.
1 Patented Mining Claim in Eagle Valley District (Patent #37694-Spring Lode-Survey #2038)

APN 01-065-22 Carlson, David D.
.102 Acre. Lots 4 & 5 in Block 5 (339 Main Street), Residence, Pioche Town

APN 01-240-34 Carter, William G.
1.37 Acres. Parcel 23B of Paul Brown Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 446 of Lincoln
County Records (985 Richmond Drive), Pioche Town

APN 01-123-01 Carter, Wm. Graham
037 Acre. Lot 1 in Block 22 (799 Meadow Valley Street), Bunkhouse & Concrete Steps, Pioche
Town

APN 02-191-11 Chougquer, Eric S. & Anna M.
424 Acre. Lot #3 of Parcel 6 in Block 47. (1261 Phillips Street), Converted MH, Garage &
CFW, Panaca Town
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APN 12-020-02 Comnelius, Jared
40 Acres in Sec 32 T1S R67E

APN 13-042-11 Cottingim, Patty Sue
9.63 Acres. Lots 51 & 52 in Highland Knolls

APN 03-171-07 Cottrell, Ted
138 Acre. Lot 22 in Rowan Sub Addition (122 Rowan Drive), MH Hookup, Fence, CFW, Shed,
Garage, CCP, Porch & Personal Property (MH370), Caliente City

APN 03-131-13 Cox, Bert & Lillian
.172 Acre. Lot 8 in Block A Gottfredson Sub, Storage Shed, Garage & Personal Property
(MH?718), Caliente City

APN 03-134-01 Cox, Bert & Lillian
.232 Acre. Plot in Rear of Lot 8 in Block A Gottfredson Sub, Caliente City

APN 03-134-06 Cox, Bert L. & Lillian M.
.721 Acre. Parcel 3 of Amended Holt Map Recorded in Book C, Page 114 of Lincoln County
Records, Caliente City

APN 12-050-04 Crawford Family Liv Trust
40 Acres in Sec 2 T1S R69E

APN 06-401-02 Crawford, Eldon G. & Brenda
37.5 Acres in Sec 34 TIN R69E

APN 13-150-18 Davis, Kenny G. & Ania
5.3 Acres. Parcel 3 of Oesterle/Hansen Map Recorded in Book B, Page 424 of Lincoln County
Records located in Sec 10 T3S R67E, Residence, Well Shed, Well & Septic System

APN 02-142-07 Davis, Kent W. & Loris Rae
609 Acre. Parcel 1 of Bulloch Map Recorded in Book A, Page 390 of Lincoln County Records,
Panaca Town

APN 03-092-06 Davis, Nickolas & Pearson, Sara
.144 Acre. Lot 9 in Block LP (424 McArthur Drive), Residence, Storage Building, Carport &
CFW, Caliente City

APN 10-160-17 Day, David & Bernadine
8.35 Acres. Parcel 2 of David Day Map Recorded in Book B, Page 170 of Lincoln County
Records (5625 Groom Ave)

APN 03-172-08 Dunning, Patrick & Stacia
115 Acre. Lot 7 in Rowan Subdivision Addition {107 Rowan Drive), Residence, Porches, Shed
& Fence, Caliente City
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APN 13-160-46 Dunning, Patrick & Stacia
2.5 Acres. Parcel 3 of Carrigan Subsequent Map Recorded in Book B, Page 223 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 13-160-50 Dunning, Patrick & Stacia
2.5 Acres. Parcel 3 of Carrigan Subsequent Map Recorded in Book B, Page 224 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 03-185-06 Earls, Walter M. & Rosella
287 Acre. Lots 48, 49, 50, 51 & 52 in Block Falk & Plot of Ground 20x 50’ in rear of Lots 49
& 50 in Block Falk (291 Spring Heights), Residence & Fence, Caliente City

APN 04-151-59 Falvey, Gene

435 Acre. Parcel 15-1A of Marich Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 204 of Lincoln
County Records (266 Park Boulevard), MH Hookup, Shed, WCP & Personal Property (MH215),
Alamo Town

APN 03-172-15 Farmer, Andra
.184 Acre. Corner Lot of UP & Rowan (100 Rowan Drive), Storage Building, Awnings, Fence,
Storage Shed & Carport, Caliente City

APN 03-174-01 Farmer, Andra
.133 Acre. Lot 16 in Block 6 (347 Spring Street), Residence, Storage Shed, Fence & CFW,
Caliente City

APN 03-174-05 Farmer, Andra
.165 Acre. Lots 4 & 5.in Block 3 MTS (65 Meadowlark Street), MH Hookup, Bunkhouse, CFW,
Fence, Storage Shed, CCP & Personal Property (MH428), Caliente City

APN (3-181-21 Farmer, Andra
.129 Acre. Portion of Lot 3 in Block 9 (181 Clover Street), 2 Business Buildings, Porches &
Sheds, Caliente City

APN 13-030-17 Farmer, Andra L.
2.65 Acres in Sec 2 T3S R67E

APN 03-172-14 Farmer, Andra Lee
.115 Acre. Lot 1 in Rowan South Addition (101 Rowan Drive), Residence, Awning, Storage
Shed, Carport, Fence & CFW, Caliente City

APN 03-174-02 Farmer, Andrea
.30 Acre. West ¥4 Lot 8 & all Lot 9 in Block 3 (95 Meadowlark Street), MH Hookup, Fences &
Personal Property (MH740), Caliente City

APN 01-332-24 Fife, Mark Emery & Melinda A.
2.53 Acres. Parcel 11 of ] & S Properties Subsequent Map Recorded in Book C, Page 48 of
Lincoln County Records (436 Timber Crest Way), Residence & Septic System, Pioche Town
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APN 08-360-23 Flanagan, Lloyd E.

4.79 Acres. Parcel 1 of Flanagan Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 485 of Lincoln County
Records (1144 So US 93 Hwy), MH Hookups, Septic System & Personal Property (MH1086-
1315-1316)

APN 01-057-23 Fogliani, Michael & Jolyn
.234 Acre. Portion of Lots 69-70-70A-71 in Block 37 (321 Highland Road), 2 Residences, CFW,
Blacktop, Fence & Concrete Retaining Wall, Pioche Town

APN 05-131-10 Fry, Alvin H.
160 Acres in Sec 2t T6N R68E

APN 05-181-03 Fry, Alvin H.
40 Acres in Sec 5 TSN R66E

APN 12-200-10 Fullerton, Alex & Beatrice aka Lewis Alex & Beatrice H. Fullerton
20 Acres in Sec 17 T2S R68E

APN 03-172-17 Ham, Gary R. & Anne L.
.127 Acre. Lot 13 in Block Rowan (113 Rowan Drive), Converted Manufactured House, Fence,
WCP w/steps, Caliente City

APN 02-191-14 Hansen, Karen A.
1.6 Acre. Lot 1 in Block 47 (114 South Fifth Street), MH Hookup, Metal Garage, CFW, Storage
Building, WCP, COP & Personal Property (MH956), Panaca Town

APN 03-171-13 Harrington, Queen & Toledo, Andrew
.138 Acre. Lot 21 in Rowan South Addition (121 Rowan Drive), MH Hookup, Fence, Shed,
WOP & Personal Property (MH425), Caliente City

APN-03-089-04 Havens, John
430 Acre. Lots 8, 9 & 10 in Block 13 (370 Front Street), Garage, Building & Blacktop, Caliente

City

APN 03-089-05 Havens, John & Jody
.143 Acre. Lot 11 in Block 13 (350 Front Street), Old Mini-Mart Building, Caliente City

APN 08-031-41 Highbe, David & Michelle Harvey
1.52 Acres in Sec 8 T7S R61E (497 Ranch Road), Converted Modular, Garage, Storage Shed,
CFW, Shop & Open Patio

APN 02-132-07 Hogan, Chris D.
234 Acre. Parcel 1 of Beacon Group Sub Map #123542 w/Boundary Line Adjustment #125224
(1405 Edwards Street), Residence & CFW, Panaca Town

APN 13-020-22 Holt, Mark & Linda
5.12 Acres in Sec 21 T35 R67E (3995 Cougar Canyon Road). Parcel 1 of Holt Parcel Map
Recorded in Book B, Page 455 of Lincoln County Records,Residence, Water & Septic Systems
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APN 11-210-27 Huntsman, Joseph Trust -50% Interest & Comer, Cheri Lee- 50% Interest
2.5 Acres. Parcel 4A of Comer Amended Map Recorded in Book C, Page 390 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 11-210-28 Huntsman, Joseph Trust -50% Interest & Comer, Cheri Lee -50% Interest
2.5 Acres. Parcel 4B of Comeer Amended Map Recorded in Book C, Page 390 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 11-210-30 Huntsman, Joseph Trust -50% Interest & Comer, Cheri Lee -50% Interest
2.5 Acres, Parcel 4D of Comer Amended Map Recorded in Book C, Page 390 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 02-131-05 Knight, Victor & Betty
.80 Acre. North ¥z of Lot 3 in Block 45 (65 North Sixth Street), Mobile Home Hookup, Shed,
Fence, WCP & Personal Property (MH436), Panaca Town

APN 04-091-01 Lamb, Glen C. Dec of Trust
2.14 Acres in Sec 5 & 8 T7S R61E (110 Weeping Willow Avenue), Residence, Cellar, 2 Sheds,
CFW & Fence, Alamo Town

APN 08-351-02 Lau, Edward D. C.
.67 Acre. Lot 35 in Meadow Valley Estates #2

APN 05-221-07 Lewis, Clifford S. & Susan-E,
5 Acres in Sec 26 TSN R67E, Parcel 1 of the Prescia Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 208
of Lincoln County Records

APN 05-221-08 Lewis, Clifford S. & Susan E.

5 Acres in Sec 26 TSN R67E, Parcel 2 of the Prescia Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 208
of Lincoln County Records, MH Hookup, Well & Septic System, WCP & Personal Property
(MH1344)

APN 12-060-38 Lewis, Clifford S. & Susan E.

2.5 Acres. Parcel 2 of the Frehner Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 429 of Lincoln County
Records (2930 Frehner Ranch Road), Converted MH, Septic & Water System, CFW, WCP &
Electric Fence

Apn 04-113-03 Lincoln County School District (Prior- Dillingham Family Trust)
463 Acre in Section 8 T7S R61E (220 South Main Street), 5 MH Hookups, Fence & Personal
Property (MH246), Alamo Town

APN 13-160-53 Locatelli, Michelle
10 Acres. Parcel 2 of Carrigan Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 219 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 03-141-11 Long, Patricia
499 Acre. Lot 5 & Part of Lot 6 in Block C West End Addition (763 Lincoln Street), Residence,
Detached Garage & CFW, Caliente City
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APN 13-030-30 Long, Paul & Livreri, Patricia

5.05 Acres. Parcel 1 of Long Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 154 of Lincoln County
Records (4859 Long Acres Lane), Residence, Covered Patio, CFW, Fence, Water & Septic
system, 2 Connex Box 8 x 40, Pole Barn & Garage

APN 13-030-34 Long, Paul & Livreri, Patricia
2.53 Acres in Sec 2 T38 R67E, Parcel 5 of Long Map Recorded in Book B, Page 210 of Lincoln
County Records, Well Shed & Well System

APN 13-030-39 Long, Paul & Livreri, Patricia
2.54 Acres in Sec 2 T38 R67E, Parcel 9 of Long Map Recorded in Book B, Page 237 of Lincoln
County Records

APN 13-120-13 Lytle, Francis & Tyra

11.45 Acres in E1/2SW1/4NE1/4 Section 9 T4S R67E, Parcel 1 of Lytle Amended Map
Recorded in Book B, Page 302 of Lincoln County Records (400 Clover Creek Road), Converted
MH, Building, Corrals, Well Shed, Well & Septic System, Horse Exerciser, Horse Bamn

APN 06-241-22 Lytle, Gordon R. & Betty J. & Bulloch, Linda Lytle
1 Acre. Portion of Lot 5 in Sec 35S T2N R69E

APN 06-241-32 Lytle, Holly & Joe Michael
.23 Acre. Lot 11 in Sec 35 T2N R69E (4230 Eagle Valley Road), Residence, CFW, Well &
Septic System

APN 06-241-40 Lytle, Holly & Joe Michael
.70 Acre. Portion of Lot 11 in Ursine (4980 Eagle Valley Road), Hay Barn, Corrals, Metal Gate,
Loading Chute, Squeeze, Metal Garage & Trailer Port

APN 06-361-17 Mackey, Lyn & Hall, John
Parcel 24, 25 & 26 of Combined Metals Parcel Map located in SW1/4 Sec 28 T!N 67E (1826
Sphalerite Lane), Residence & Septic System

APN 06-251-09 Mathews, John & Donnene
40 Acres in Sec 33 TIN R69E

APN 13-170-19 Matulich, Steven W, Trust
10 Acres in Sec 14 T3S R67E

APN 08-261-04 Mayhood, Mitchell A. & Norton, Roger J.
5 Acres in Sec 16 T12S R71E

APN 04-131-15 McGhie, Kent & Susan
224 Acre. Lot 32 in Alamo South Subdivision UT1 TR1 (318 Theresa Lane), Residence &
CFW, Alamo Town

APN 13-030-24 Mills, Lamond R. & Associates
5.8 Acres in Sec 2 T3S R67E
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APN 10-134-02 Moore, Leonard E. & Lyda Trust
2.34 Acres. Lot 15 in Block 7 of Lincoln Estates

APN 06-361-03 Mosser, Dean A.
Use of Parcel 1 in Sec 28 TIN R67E (1710 Argentite Way), Residence, Storage Shed & Septic
System

APN 01-045-06 Mounger, Donna M.
.087 Acre. Lot 7 in Block 50, Pioche Town

APN 01-045-07 Mounger, Donna M,
.15 Acre. Portion of Lot 6 in Block 50 (136 Buck Street), Storage Barn, Mobile Home Hookup,
Gabled Roof, Enclosed Porch, Fence, WOP, CFW & Personal Property (MH 528), Pioche Town

APN 06-041-28 MTW Land, LLC
5 Acres in Sec 2 T4N R67E

APN 06-041-52 MTW Land, LLC
5 Acres in Sec 2 T4N R67E

APN 06-041-60 MTW Land, LLC
5 Acres in Sec 2 T4N R67E, Gov Lot 7

APN 12-060-27 Mullis, Lee Allen and Jodi Lynn
2.61 Acres. Parcel 8 of Frehner Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 185 of Lincoln County

Records (3156 Jan Burgess Road)

APN 09-012-47 Nevada Minerals Inc.

10 Patented Mining Claims in Tempiute District & Improvements(Patent #1118478-Survey
#4760, Dome, Grubstake #2, Lime Cap, Scheelite, Scheelite #1, Scheelite #2, Townsite,
Townsite #1, Townsite #2 & Townsite #5)

APN 12-230-35 (Osborn, Tina L.
5 Acres. Parcel 17 of Carrigan Map Recorded in Book B, Page 140 of Lincoln County Records,
Well System

APN 02-132-12 Ottley, Richard G. & Leslie
398 Acre. Parcel 2 of Ottley/Frehner Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 185 of Lincoln
County Records, Residence with Garage, Panaca Town

APN 11-220-04 Perkins, Timothy & Kathleen
1 Acre in Sec 32 T6S R61E (1267 Old Sharp Lane), Converted MH, Well & Septic System,
Carport & CFW

APN 11-220-05 Perkins, Timothy & Kathleen
1 Acre in-Sec 32 T6S R61E (1249 Old Sharp Lane), MH Hookup, Septic System, Metal Corrals,
WOP & Personal Property (MH284)
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APN 03-185-09 Peterson, Travis & Perez-Mata
.517 Acre. Plot A in Block Falkner (383 Spring Heights), Residence #1 & #2, CFW, Caliente

City

APN 03-134-12 Pinkham, Richard
456 Acre. Parcel 4 of J, Gott Amended Map Recorded in Boock C, Page 116 of Lincoln County
Records, Caliente City

APN 13-030-58 Pinkham, Richard Lester
10.94 Acres. Parcel 4 of Ward Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 87 of Lincoln County
Records, Well

APN 08-121-07 Rainbow Ranch, Inc,
146.36 Acres in Sec 21 T7S R67 E (32307 Carp Road), Residence, 4 Sheds, 2 MH Hookups,
Corrals, Well & Septic System, Chicken Coop, Bunkhouse, Rec Building & 2 Living Quarters

APN 11-110-27 Ramallo, Luis & Susana
2.61 Acres. Parcel 1 of Ramallo Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 371 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 11-110-28 Ramallo, Luis & Susana
3.75 Acres. Parcel 2 of Ramallo Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 371 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 08-031-32 Rankin, Richard L. & Michelle L.
12 Acres in S1/28W1/4SE1/4 Sec 8 T7S R61E (1095 Rankin Ranch Road), Residence, MH
Hookup, Well & Septic System, Metal Corrals, Fence & CFW

APN 02-083-03 Rippetoe, Kendall & Anna
1.127 Acres. Portion of Lot 3 in Block 17 (155 North Third Street), Residence, CFW & Shed,
Panaca Town

APN 02-113-10 Robinson, Melinda & Andrew

213 Acre. Portion of Lot 1 in Block 16 (78 North Second Street), Residence, Cellar, Storage
Building, Carport, Chain Link Fence, Board Fence, Wire Woven Fence, Storage Shed & CFW,
Panaca Town

APN 02-113-13 Robinson, Melinda & Andrew
09 Acre. Portion of Lot 1 in Block 16, Panaca Town

APN 01-341-17 Romero, John R. & Linda M.

2.13 Acres. Parcel 42 of Vincent Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 190 of Lincoln County
Records (901 Vincent Avenue), MH Hookup, Septic System & Personal Property (MH 1346),
Pioche Town

APN 02-082-03 Ryan, James Raymond
1.3 Acre. Portion of Lots 3 & 4 in Block 4 (175 North Second Street), MH Hookup, 5 Sheds,
Greenhouse, Fence & Carport & Personal Property (MH 472), Panaca Town
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APN 02-082-05 Ryan, James Raymond
1.468 Acre. Portion of Lots 3 & 4 in Block 4, Fence, Panaca Town

APN 13-020-04 Schoenberg, William G.

1 Acre in Sec 28 T3S R67E, Residence, Bunkhouse, Fence, Well & Septic System

APN 13-030-36 Scoville, Barbara

2.53 Acres in Sec 2 T3S R67E, Parcel 7 of Long Map Recorded in Book B, Page 210 of Lincoln
County Records (4939 Long Acres Lane), Residence, Covered Patio, CFW, Well & Septic
System, Storage Building & Fence

APN 13-170-40 Sharp, Darby & Stephanie Trust
10 Acres in Sec 14 T3S R67E

APN 03-184-01 Shearer, Gloria & Donald
.189 Acre. Lots 40, 41 & 42 in Block 12 (382 Spring Heights), Residence, Chain Link Fence,
Concrete Block Wall & CFW, Caliente City

APN 13-042-21 Shoemaker, Betty & Sutton, Toni
4.39 Acres. Lot 4% in Highland Knolls Subdivision {5186 Ruby Way), MH Hookup, Wood
Covered Patio, Well & Septic System & Personal Property (MH 998)

APN 04-112-13 Sholar, Anita M. & Clouse, Brent

402 Acre. Parcel A of Brauer Map Recorded in Book A, Page 393 of Lincoln County Records
(391 Pahranagat Street), Trailer Hookup, Shed, Addition, CWP, CCP & Personal Property (MH
200), Alamo Town

APN 13-042-16 Shroyer, Russell D, & Julie B.
4.82 Acres. Lot 62 in Highland Knolls Subdivision (3129 Barbara Street), Converted MH,
Septic System, Horse Loaf, Corrals & Connex Box 8 x 40

APN 02-103-30 Shumway, Nolan V. & Ginger D.
.187 Acre. Lot 9 in Sun Gold Manor (162 North Sixth Street), Residence, Fences & CFW,
Panaca Town

APN 13-041-37 Shumway, Nolan V. & Ginger
2.42 Acres. Parcel 12 A of Cameron Subsequent Parcel Map Recorded in Book C, Page 118 of
Lincoln County Records, Highland Knolls Subdivision

APN 02-260-02 Shumway, Nolan Vernell & Ginger

.85 Acre. Parcels 2 & 3 of Maughan Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 240 of Lincoln
County Records (1136 Big Ditch Road), Residence, CFW, Fence, Storage Sheds & Garage,
Panaca Town

APN 10-182-05 Smalls, James Daniel
4.75 Acres. Lot 28 in Sunset Acres Tract 2 (5604 Groom Avenue), MH Hookup, Well & Septic
System, 4 Strand Barb Wire Fence & Personal Property

APN 02-043-14 Smerek, Dennis
395 Acre. Portion of Lot 2 in Block 19 (433 North Third Street), Residence, Board Fence &
CFW, Panaca Town
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APN 03-097-01 Soria, Sergio
.143 Acre. Lot 4 in Block 39 (691 Main Street), Residence, Fence & CFW Driveway, Caliente

City

APN 03-098-07 Steed, Paul & Osborn, Tina L.
359 Acre. Lots 7 & 8 and West ¥2 of Lot 9 in Block 38 (590 Front Street), Mini Storage
Building, 4 Apartments, Black Top & CFW, Caliente City

APN 02-181-06 Tienken, Dixie
40 Acre. West 132’ of S1/2 Lot 4 in Block 27 (997 Phillips Street), Residence, Additions,
Fence & Garage, Panaca Town

APN 03-230-06 Tufty Ranch Properties, LLC
320 Acres in Sec 14 T3S R67E, Caliente City

APN 03-230-07 Tuffy Ranch Properties, LLC
138.9 Acres in Sec 15 T38 R67E, Caliente City

APN 03-230-01 Tuffy Ranch Properties, LLC
240 Acres in Sec 29 & 32 T3S R67E, Caliente City

APN 06-231-06 Tupper, Thomas & Judy Trustees
1 Acre in Sec 35 T2N R69E (14910 SR 322 Highway), Converted MH, Well & Septic System,
Well Shed & Personal Property (MH 636)

APN 08-251-05 Vero Lincoln Mesa, LLC
640 Acres in Sec 13 T128 R70E

APN 08-261-10 Vero Lincoln Mesa, LLC
400 Acres in W1/2ZNE1/4; W1/2 Sec 18 TI2S R71E

APN 13-160-15 Volk, Karl

9.92 Acres. Parcel 2 of Karl Volk Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 319 of Lincoln County
Records (6278 South US Hwy 93), Trailer Hookup, Residence, Well & Septic System, RV Park
& Septic System, Personal Property (MH 42-357-903)

APN 10-170-04 White Valley Construction Inc.
5.5 Acres. Parcel 3 of Day Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 387 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 10-170-05 White Valley Construction Inc.
5.5 Acres. Parcel 4 of Day Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 387 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 10-170-06 White Valley Construction Inc.
5.57 Acres. Parcel 1 of Day Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 387 of Lincoln County
Records
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APN 10-170-03 White Valley Construction Inc.
5.38 Acres. Parcel 2 of Day Parcel Map Recorded in Book A, Page 387 of Lincoln County
Records

APN 02-142-04 Williams, Robert/Mosser, Dean
502 Acre. Lots 1 & 2 in Block 6 (810 Main Street), H & W Video Building & Garage, Panaca

Town

APN 12-230-26 Wing, Sally A. & Dennis L.
2.5 Acres. Parcel 13 of Carrigan Subsequent Parcel Map Recorded in Book B, Page 114 of
Lincoln County Records
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Now, therefore, pursuant to law and the premises, the County Treasurer of Lincoln County, State
of Nevada, is hereby authorized to hold the property herein described, as Trustee for said County
and State, subject to redemption within two (2) years from the date hereof, by payment of the
taxes, costs and penalties in the sums as shown on the previous pages, together with accruing
taxes, etc.

The total taxes, penalties and advertising contained in this list is;

Tax $ 99,213.39
Penalties & Advertising $ 16.550.70
Total $ 115,764.09

Together with accruing taxes, penalties, costs and interest.

The Treasurer, as Trustee for said County and State, will be entitled to a Deed in Two (2) years
from date, hereof, if not sooner redeemed.

Given under my hand this 6th day of June, A. D., 2011.

\éxc\,\,wxc, e
Kathy C. Hiatt, Treasurer and
Ex-officio Tax Receiver

County of Lincoin
State of Nevada

Subscribed and swomn to before me
this 6th day of June, A, D., 2011

Lisa Lloyd

County Clerk and Ex-officio
Clerk of the Seventh Judicial
District Court of the

County of Lincoln

State of Nevada



